

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON JANUARY 23, 2020 BY THE BOROUGH OF SOUTH BOUND BROOK FOR "IMPROVEMENTS TO BARBER BOULEVARD AND VON STEUBEN LANE"																												
NAME		Discover Construction LLC		S&C Paving, Inc.		ADG Constructing Corp. dba Crooked Paving		Top Line Construction Corp.		Capital Paving & Contracting, LLC		Mark Paving Co. Inc.		Assurance Brothers Inc.		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Rebus Contracting Corp.		Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Rebus Construction Inc.						
ADDRESS		2207 U.S. 130 Dayton, NJ 08810		224C Forquet Drive Jamestown, NJ 08831		386 South St. Suite 169 Newark, NJ 07105		21700 Street Somerville, NJ 08876		1225 Route 31, South Lebanon, NJ 08853		77 Cullen Clock Road Woodbridge, NJ 07095		29 Wood Ave. Edison, NJ 08857		1315 Englewood Road Oak Bridge, NJ 08857		634 Jerome Mill Road Bridgeville, NJ 08807		625 Leaside Avenue, PO Box 276 Rahway, NJ 07065								
BID GUARANTEE		10% N.T.E. \$20,000		10% N.T.E. \$20,000		10% N.T.E. \$20,000		10% N.T.E. \$20,000		10% N.T.E. \$20,000		10% N.T.E. \$20,000		10% N.T.E. \$20,000		10% N.T.E. \$20,000		10% N.T.E. \$20,000		10% N.T.E. \$20,000								
BUREAU		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	48 SF ±	\$0.01	\$0.48	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$4.92	\$236.16	\$0.01	\$0.48	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$15.42	\$740.16	\$2.00	\$96.00	\$0.01	\$0.48	\$30.00	\$1,440.00				
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30 UN ±	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$40.00	\$1,360.00				
3	DRUM	30 UN ±	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00				
4	TRAFFIC CONE	30 UN ±	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$10.00	\$300.00				
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	512 SF ±	\$0.01	\$5.12	\$1.00	\$512.00	\$1.00	\$512.00	\$0.01	\$5.12	\$13.50	\$6,912.00	\$5.00	\$2,560.00	\$12.00	\$6,144.00	\$0.01	\$5.12	\$2.00	\$1,024.00	\$0.01	\$5.12	\$15.75	\$8,064.00				
6	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	40 HR ±	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$84.00	\$3,360.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00				
7	UNIFORMED POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTOR	1 ALL	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00				
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 ALL	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00				
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 ALL	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00				
10	CLEARING SITE	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	10 CY ±	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$10.00	1. \$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$319.06	\$3,190.60	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$429.82	\$4,298.20	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.30	\$150.00				
12	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	20 CY ±	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$130.00	\$2,600.00		
13	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	4,465 SY ±	\$4.00	\$17,860.00	\$3.25	\$14,511.25	\$4.00	\$17,860.00	\$4.23	\$18,886.95	\$4.15	\$18,529.75	\$6.35	\$28,352.75	\$5.50	\$24,584.45	\$5.73	\$25,584.45	\$4.00	\$17,860.00	\$6.00	\$26,790.00	\$4.00	\$17,860.00	\$6.00	\$26,790.00		
14	TACK COAT	455 GAL ±	\$0.01	\$4.55	\$5.00	\$2,275.00	\$5.00	\$2,245.00	\$0.01	\$4.55	\$3.40	\$1,547.00	\$6.00	\$2,730.00	\$2.00	\$910.00	\$0.01	\$4.55	\$7.00	\$3,185.00	\$0.01	\$4.55	\$7.00	\$3,185.00	\$0.01	\$4.55	\$7.00	\$3,185.00
15	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	505 SY ±	\$25.00	\$12,625.00	\$18.00	\$9,090.00	\$10.00	\$5,050.00	\$0.01	\$5.05	\$14.75	\$7,448.75	\$12.82	\$6,474.15	\$34.00	\$17,170.00	\$20.29	\$10,246.45	\$15.00	\$7,575.00	\$18.00	\$9,090.00	\$15.00	\$7,575.00	\$18.00	\$9,090.00		
16	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	505 SY ±	\$0.01	\$5.05	\$9.00	\$4,545.00	\$6.00	\$3,030.00	\$0.01	\$5.05	\$8.15	\$4,115.75	\$18.00	\$9,090.00	\$18.00	\$9,090.00	\$20.45	\$10,327.25	\$11.00	\$5,555.00	\$0.01	\$5.05	\$5.00	\$25,250.00				
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5MM4 SURFACE COURSE	585 TON ±	\$96.00	\$56,160.00	\$95.00	\$55,175.00	\$85.00	\$49,725.00	\$93.21	\$54,527.85	\$94.65	\$55,370.25	\$91.86	\$53,738.10	\$96.00	\$56,160.00	\$100.45	\$58,763.25	\$82.00	\$47,970.00	\$98.50	\$57,622.50	\$103.00	\$53,000.00				
18	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19MM4 BASE COURSE	125 TON ±	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$96.00	\$11,875.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$106.01	\$13,251.25	\$105.00	\$11,125.00	\$113.15	\$14,143.75	\$96.00	\$12,000.00	\$133.04	\$16,630.00	\$82.00	\$10,250.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$103.00	\$10,300.00				
19	9" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	2,640 LF ±	\$40.00	\$106,400.00	\$32.50	\$85,800.00	\$30.00	\$79,200.00	\$25.00	\$66,000.00	\$25.00	\$66,000.00	\$39.75	\$104,940.00	\$27.00	\$71,280.00	\$49.87	\$131,300.80	\$70.00	\$184,800.00	\$60.00	\$184,800.00	\$60.00	\$184,800.00				
20	LEADER DRAIN AND/OR SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE LINE CONNECTION	43 UN ±	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$125.00	\$5,375.00	\$400.00	\$17,200.00	\$577.33	\$24,825.19	\$450.00	\$19,350.00	\$1395.00	\$60,385.00	\$425.00	\$18,275.00	\$109.18	\$4,694.74	\$1,300.00	\$55,900.00	\$650.00	\$27,950.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00				
21	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	5 UN ±	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,433.85	\$7,169.25	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,235.00	\$9,175.00	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.00	\$2,571.51	\$12,857.55	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00				
22	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, OVERSIZED STRUCTURE, USING NEW CASTING	1 UN ±	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,653.85	\$1,653.85	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,470.00	\$4,470.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,488.77	\$3,488.77	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00				
23	CURB PIECE	6 UN ±	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$338.52	\$2,031.12	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$360.00	\$2,160.00	\$360.00	\$2,160.00	\$350.65	\$2,103.90	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$900.00				
24	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	6 UN ±	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$277.04	\$1,662.24	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$307.87	\$1,847.22	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00				
25	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	545 SY ±	\$78.00	\$42,510.00	\$96.00	\$51,775.00	\$60.00	\$32,700.00	\$65.02	\$35,435.90	\$63.00	\$34,335.00	\$65.75	\$35,833.75	\$70.00	\$38,150.00	\$65.96	\$35,949.20	\$80.00	\$43,600.00	\$74.00	\$40,330.00	\$97.00	\$52,865.00				
26	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	435 SY ±	\$85.00	\$36,975.00	\$89.50	\$42,847.50	\$72.00	\$31,320.00	\$67.47	\$33,049.45	\$73.50	\$31,972.80	\$76.75	\$33,386.25	\$72.00	\$31,320.00	\$75.99	\$32,861.65	\$110.00	\$47,850.00	\$76.00	\$33,060.00	\$76.00	\$33,060.00				
27	RESET PRECAST CONCRETE PAVERS	25 SY ±	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$1050																					